FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar
P08A:REV02

9/29/00

## 10-31-2000

101499996

Docket No.: 55224(904)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼	<b></b>	<b>T</b>	<b>—</b>			▼
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents	and Trademarks	: Please record t	the attached origin	al documents o	r copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies)         JUNJI HIROKANE</li> </ol>				address of receivi		0 0
NOBORU IWATA			Name: SH	IARP KABUSHIK	I KAISHA	. 4 = 0
			Address:	22-22 Nagaike-cho.	, Abeno-ku	25 - 60 C
Additional names(s) of conveying part	y(ies)	Yes 🛭 No				0921
3. Nature of conveyance:					THE RESERVE AND A SECOND SECON	
	☐ Me	rger				
Security Agreement	☐ Cha	ange of Name	City: Osak	<u>a</u>	State/Pro	)V.: , , , , , ,
[] Other			Country: J	apan	ZIP:	
Execution Date: September 7, 2	2000		Additional name	e(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or regis	atratian numb	ors(s): () 9	W7524	10		
if this document is being filed		- 1			ition is: Senter	mber 7, 2000
		a new application			dorrio. <u>Septer</u>	11DE1 7, 2000
Patent Application No.	Filing date		В. Ра	atent No.(s)		
			☐ Yes	⊠ No		
The second secon		Additional numbers				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to concerning document should</li></ol>	whom corre be mailed:	spondence	6. Total numb	ber of applications	and patents inv	olved: 1
Name: David G. Conlin			7. Total fee (	37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 27026				sed - Any excess o ed or debited to de	or insufficiency s cosit account	should be
Address: Dike, Bronstein, R	oberts & Cush	ıman,				
Intellectual Property Practice			☐ Autho	rized to be charge	d to deposit acc	count
EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLF		Street	8. Deposit a	ccount number:	~1	
City: Boston		Prov.: MA	04-1105	/8	3	
Country: USA	ZIP: (	)2109			<b>?</b>	
Oddiniy.		DO NO	T USE THIS SPAC			
				<b>6</b>		
9 Statement and signature.			timm in truo au	nd correct and nv	v attached copy	is a true copy
9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg of the original document.	e and belief, t	the foregoing info	rmation is tiple al	no correct and gry	September	
David G. Conlin (Reg. No.	27026)		$M/J^{\prime\prime}$	achments, and	September	
Name of Person Si	anina	umber of pages includ	Signature	achments, and	2	
	Total nu	imper of pages includ	ing cover sheet, and	92	5	

**REEL: 011180 FRAME: 0583** 

## ASSIGNMENT

We Junji HIROKANE	
Noboru IWATA	,
and SUA	DD VARIGUTET VATCUA
for good and valuable consideration from Shar	apese compration
having its principal place of business in Osal hereinafter called the Assignee, receipt of which sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its right, title and interest in, to and under an appunited States Serial No	anese corporation, ka, Japan is hereby acknowledged, do hereby successors and assigns, the entire lication for Letters Patent of the on *signed by us , MANUFACTURING METHOD OF CUTTING DEVICE USED THEREFOR and the inventions and any of them Letters Patent of the United States inted thereon or therefor, together  romptly upon request of the Assignee, without further compensation any er original, divisional, continuation y or desirable fully to secure to the ons and any of them described in said
application and all patent rights therein, in the foreign thereto.  The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law f Cushman the power to insert on this Assign which may be necessary or desirable in order U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation witness whereof, I, Junji HIROKANE hand and seal this 7th day of September	irm of Dike, Bronstein, Roberts & ment any further identification to comply with the rules of the ion of this document.
TT.73 (T) 3	
IWATA , hereunto set my hand and	i seal this 7th day of September
2000 and I, this day of ,	d seal this 7th day of September, hereunto set my hand and seal
1WATA , hereunto set my hand and 2000 and I, this day of ,	Juny Hiroham  Let-vice Quarte
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Junji HIROKANE hand and seal this 7th day of September IWATA , hereunto set my hand and 2000 and I, this day of ,	jungi Hisahana September  Jungi Hisahana  Jungi Hisahana  Jungi Hisahana
Commonwealth [State] ofss.	Junji Hirokenne Teologia Gunta
Commonwealth [State] ofss.	, 19_, personally appeared sonally known, and acknowledged this free act and deed.
Commonwealth [State] ofss.	Junji Hirotenne Text-vier Specition
Commonwealth [State] ofss.	, 19_, personally appeared sonally known, and acknowledged
Commonwealth [State] ofss.  Before me thisday of, who is to me pers the foregoing instrument of assignment to be [her  Commonwealth [State] ofss.  Before me thisday ofss.	, 19_, personally appeared sonally known, and acknowledged
Commonwealth [State] ofss.  Before me thisday of, who is to me pers the foregoing instrument of assignment to be [her  Commonwealth [State] ofss.  Before me thisday ofss.	, 19_, personally appeared sonally known, and acknowledged

\*Where the application is assigned before it is filed, and hence has no Serial No., this shall be left blank.

**RECORDED: 09/29/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011180 FRAME: 0584